

FOI 0209 2023 Response

1) What is the number of patients admitted to each forensic mental health ward within the health trust over the past 12 months?
Please provide a breakdown by month.

| Forensic Wards | Aug-22 | Sep-22 | Oct-22 | Nov-22 | Dec-22 | Jan-23 | Feb-23 | Mar-23 | Apr-23 | May-23 | Jun-23 | Jul-23 | Total |
|-------------------------|----------|----------|----------|-----------|----------|----------|----------|----------|-----------|-----------|----------|----------|-----------|
| Reaside - Blythe | 2 | 3 | 1 | 3 | 1 | 2 | 1 | 0 | 4 | 2 | 3 | 2 | 24 |
| Tamarind - Sycamore | 2 | 2 | 2 | 0 | 1 | 1 | 2 | 1 | 1 | 1 | 2 | 1 | 16 |
| Reaside - Avon | 0 | 3 | 1 | 1 | 1 | 2 | 0 | 1 | 1 | 1 | 1 | 3 | 15 |
| Reaside - Severn | 0 | 0 | 2 | 2 | 1 | 1 | 1 | 0 | 1 | 2 | 1 | 1 | 12 |
| Tamarind - Hibiscus | 0 | 0 | 1 | 0 | 0 | 0 | 1 | 1 | 3 | 1 | 0 | 0 | 7 |
| Ardenleigh - Tourmaline | 0 | 0 | 0 | 1 | 0 | 0 | 0 | 0 | 2 | 1 | 0 | 0 | 4 |
| Tamarind - Myrtle | 0 | 0 | 0 | 1 | 1 | 0 | 0 | 1 | 0 | 1 | 0 | 0 | 4 |
| Ardenleigh - Adriatic | 0 | 0 | 0 | 2 | 0 | 0 | 0 | 0 | 0 | 0 | 1 | 0 | 3 |
| Ardenleigh - Coral | 0 | 0 | 1 | 0 | 0 | 0 | 0 | 0 | 0 | 0 | 1 | 1 | 3 |
| Ardenleigh - Pacific | 0 | 0 | 0 | 0 | 0 | 0 | 2 | 0 | 0 | 1 | 0 | 0 | 3 |
| Ardenleigh - Citrine | 0 | 0 | 0 | 1 | 1 | 0 | 0 | 0 | 0 | 0 | 0 | 0 | 2 |
| Tamarind - Laurel | 0 | 0 | 1 | 0 | 0 | 0 | 0 | 0 | 0 | 0 | 0 | 1 | 2 |
| Hillis Lodge | 0 | 0 | 0 | 0 | 0 | 0 | 0 | 1 | 0 | 0 | 0 | 0 | 1 |
| Reaside - Swift | 0 | 0 | 0 | 0 | 0 | 0 | 0 | 0 | 0 | 1 | 0 | 0 | 1 |
| Reaside - Trent | 0 | 0 | 0 | 0 | 0 | 0 | 0 | 1 | 0 | 0 | 0 | 0 | 1 |
| Grand Total | 4 | 8 | 9 | 11 | 6 | 6 | 7 | 6 | 12 | 11 | 9 | 9 | 98 |

2) What is the total number of patients currently in each forensic mental health ward within the health trust as of Monday, August 14, 2023?

| Forensic Wards | Beds Occupied on 14 Aug 2023 |
|-------------------------|---------------------------------|
| Ardenleigh - Tourmaline | 15 |
| Hillis Lodge | 15 |
| Reaside - Swift | 15 |
| Tamarind - Acacia | 15 |
| Tamarind - Cedar | 15 |
| Reaside - Kennet | 14 |
| Tamarind - Lobelia | 14 |
| Reaside - Trent | 13 |
| Reaside - Avon | 12 |
| Tamarind - Laurel | 12 |
| Reaside - Blythe | 11 |
| Tamarind - Hibiscus | 11 |
| Tamarind - Myrtle | 11 |
| Reaside - Dove | 10 |
| Ardenleigh - Coral | 8 |
| Tamarind - Sycamore | 8 |
| Reaside - Severn | 7 |
| Ardenleigh - Citrine | 6 |
| Ardenleigh - Pacific | 4 |
| Ardenleigh - Adriatic | 3 |
| Ardenleigh - Atlantic | 2 |
| Total | 221 |